WEBSITE: <u>www.keralapsc.gov.in</u>



E-MAIL: <u>dotvm@psc.kerala.gov.in</u> Telephone No. 0471 - 2448188

# KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

SL. NO: 45/16/DOT CATEGORY No. 255/2015 Thiruvananthapuram Dated: 04/11/2016

#### **NOTIFICATION**

The following is the Short List containing the Register Number of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be called for interview subject to the verification of the Original documents, for selection to the post of **Driver Grade II (HDV) (Ex-servicemen only)**  $2^{nd}$  **NCA for Scheduled Caste - Thiruvananthapuram** (Category No. 255/2015) in NCC/Sainik Welfare Department on ₹ 9190 – 15780 on the basis of the **Practical Test** (H Test + Road Test) held on 28/06/2016.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test.

#### MAIN LIST

Reg. No. 1 Reg. No. 3

- *Note* : (1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register Numbers in the Short List does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.
- (2) The List has been prepared based on the details furnished by the candidates in the application and Subsequent Claims made will not be entertained at any stage.

(3) Candidates included in the Short List should present and produce in person the original and self attested copies of documents for verification and interview. Date, Time and Venue of Certificate Verification and interview of candidates included in this Short List shall be intimated in due course.

(4) Candidates shall produce Community Certificate obtained from the Revenue Officer not below the rank of Tahasildar along with other documents mentioned above at the time of verification of original documents.

## (BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

### AJAYAN K DISTRICT OFFICER KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICTOFFICE,THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Approved for issue

Section Officer

L/05/11/16